Proposal for Deadwood Event Signage

Submitted to:

Lornie Stalder Public Works Director City of Deadwood Cell: (605) 641-7745

Ph: (605) 578-3082 Fx: (605) 578-2084

Submitted by:

Mid State Welding LLC Rodney Ross

Ph: 605-569-0166

Email: rodneyross@midstate-welding.com

Project Overview:

Mid State Welding LLC is pleased to submit this proposal for the fabrication and installation of event signage for the City of Deadwood. This project includes the procurement, fabrication, and powder coating of aluminum and steel components necessary for the sign structure.

Scope of Work:

1. Material Procurement

- Aluminum sign frame
- Steel straps
- Cut-out logo of "Deadwood"
- Base plates
- Aluminum post caps

2. Fabrication

- Welding and assembly of the aluminum sign frame
- Fabrication of powder-coated steel straps
- Laser or plasma cutting for the Deadwood logo design
- Drilling and hole placement for assembly and mounting
- Fabrication of base plates and aluminum post caps

3. Powder Coating

Powder coating of steel components to enhance durability and aesthetics

Timeline:

The project is expected to take up to **two (2) weeks**, including material procurement, fabrication, and powder coating.

Cost Breakdown:

Materials: \$4,060.65
Powder Coating: \$675.00
Prefabrication: \$2,160.00

Total Project Cost: \$6,895.65

(City of Deadwood is tax-exempt; no sales tax applied)

Alternate for Installation:

For an additional cost, Mid State Welding LLC can provide installation services, including delivery and setup of the signage components.

Labor (2 installers): \$1,920.00Boom Lift Rental (1 day): \$500.00

Total Additional Cost for Installation: \$2,420.00

Terms and Conditions:

- Mid State Welding LLC will coordinate with the City of Deadwood regarding installation requirements and specifications.
- The project timeline is contingent upon material availability and procurement lead times.
- Any modifications to the scope of work may result in additional costs.
- A signed agreement is required before work commences.

Acceptance of Proposal:

Rodney Ross

Mid State Welding LLC

By signing below, the City of Deadwood agrees to the terms outlined in this proposal.

Authorized Signature:			
Date:			
Submitted by:			

Thank you for the opportunity to work on this project. We look forward to collaborating with the City of Deadwood to bring this signage to completion.